Solid State Relay
Number of poles
Switching Mode
Rated Operational Voltage
Control voltage
Rated Operational current
Connection type for control
Connection type for power

• Max. transient peak voltage: 1200V
• RoHS compliant
Product Description Ordering Key
This contactor is mainly
intended to switch a string of
photovoltaic panels with a
maximum string voltage of
1000Vp and up to 25 ADC
inonly 17.5mm width. It may
be used in other DC application
as well.
The control port is protected
against reverse polarity while
the IGBT at the output is pro-
tected against back voltage
with an integrated free-wheel-
ing diode.
RGS1D is the panelmount ver-
sion while the RGC1D has an
integrated heatsink.
Specifications are stated at
25°C unlesss otherwise noted.
Solid State Relays
DC Switching
Types RGC1D Solid State Contactor
RGS1D Solid State Relay
Rated Output Max. transient Control Voltage Rated Operational Current
peak voltage 15 ADC
1000 VDC 1200Vp 4.5 - 32 VDC RGC1D1000D15KKE
Selection Guide (Solid State Contactor with integrated heatsink)
RGC 1 D 1000 D 15 K K E
Rated Output Max. transient Control Voltage Rated Operational Current
peak voltage 15 ADC 25 ADC
1000 VDC 1200Vp 4.5 - 32 VDC RGS1D1000D15KKE RGS1D1000D25KKE
Selection Guide (Panel-mount Solid State Relay)
Ordering Key
1Phase SSR Rated Voltage Control Voltage Rated Connection Connection
with heatsink Current Control Power configuration
RGC1D: Contactor 1000: D: 4.5 - 32 VDC 15: 15 ADC K: Screw K: Screw E: Contactor
RGS1D:SSR 1000 VDC 25: 25 ADC
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice (29.10.2010)
RGC
Input specifications (@ 60˚C)
Output specifications (@ 40°C unless otherwise specified)
RGC1D..15 RGS1D..15 RGS1D..25
Current Rating DC-1 @ 60°C 8 ADC 15 ADC 25 ADC
DC-1 @ 40°C 15 ADC
Maximum offstate leakage at rated voltage 1.5mA 1.5mA 1.5mA
Min. operational current 20 mADC 20 mADC 20 mADC
Maximum Transient Surge Current (10 µs) 200 ADC 200 ADC 200 ADC
0.1mA
0.9mA
1.7mA
2.5mA
3.3mA
4.1mA
4.9mA
5.7mA
6.5mA
7.3mA
8.1mA
8.9mA
9.7mA
10.5mA
11.3mA
12.1mA
12.9mA
13.7mA
2V 4V 6V 8V 10V 12V 14V 16V 18V 20V 22V 24V 26V 28V 30V 32V
Control voltage range 4.5 - 32 VDC
Pick-up voltage 4 VDC